502606224 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652615

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
			ame E	Execution Date	1	
YANGRI ZHAO			12/13	3/2013	1	
DEHAI JI			12/13	3/2013]	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name:	DH INFOTEC	DH INFOTECH (WEIHAI) INC.]	
Street Address:	NO.71, DA LIA	AN ROA	D, WEI HAI GAO DISTRICT,]	
City:	WEIHAI]	
State/Country:	CHINA]	
Postal Code:	264200					
	ERS Total: 1 ty Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMB			Number]	
	ty Type	141271				
Proper	ty Type r.	141271				
Proper Application Numbe	ty Type r. CE DATA	141271	72			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	ty Type or: CE DATA (703 703	3)935-139 4305759	94			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ty Type DE DATA (703 7034 dock	3)935-13: 4305759 keting@a	72 94 anovalaw.com			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was	ty Type TE DATA (703 703 dock	3)935-139 4305759 keting@a ail when	72 94 anovalaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ty Type CE DATA (703 703 dock ill be sent via US Mane: ANC	3)935-139 4305759 keting@a ail when	72 94 anovalaw.com			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Name	ty Type CE DATA (703 703 dock ill be sent via US Ma ne: ANC	3)935-139 4305759 keting@a ail when DVA LAV 51 GENT	94 anovalaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ty Type TE DATA (703 703 dock fill be sent via US Ma ne: ANC 2138 STE	3)935-139 4305759 keting@a ail when DVA LAV 51 GENT	94 anovalaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. V GROUP, PLLC TRY DRIVE, SUITE 150			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ty Type TE CE DATA (703 7034 dock ill be sent via US Mane: ANC 2138 STE	3)935-139 4305759 keting@a ail when DVA LAV 51 GENT	72 94 anovalaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. V GROUP, PLLC TRY DRIVE, SUITE 150 VIRGINIA 20166			
Proper Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence was Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	ty Type TE CE DATA (703 7034 dock ill be sent via US Mane: ANC 2138 STE	3)935-139 4305759 keting@a ail when DVA LAV 51 GENT	94 anovalaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. V GROUP, PLLC TRY DRIVE, SUITE 150 VIRGINIA 20166 00121.0001.00US			

PATENT REEL: 031804 FRAME: 0471

source=Assignment1210001#page1.tif source=Assignment1210001#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:				
An Optical Fiber Welding Machine				
for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on(Application No); and				
WHEREAS, <u>DH INFOTECH (WEIHAI) INC.</u> , a corporation of <u>P. R. China</u> whose post office address is <u>No.71</u> , <u>Da Lian Road. Wei Hai Gao District, WeiHai, Shandong, P. R. China 264200</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;				
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, i/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No.				
filed(if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;				
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by thi Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;				
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.				
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys i/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.				

1

Inventor 1:

RECORDED: 12/18/2013

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Address:	ZHAO, Yangri No.71, Da Lian Road, Wei Hai Gao District, WeiHai, Shandong, P. R. China 264200
Signature:	3x/in/2 (2HAO. Yangr!) December 13.2013
Date:	December 13, 2013
	entor 2:
Address:	No.71, Da Lian Road, Wei Hai Gao District, WeiHai, Shandong, P. R. China 264200
Signature:	43 /生·浴 (JI, Dehui)
Date:	December 13, 2013

2